

February 11, 1954 Letter, Colonel Albert H. Dickerson to Tuk ki Minn, President of Chosun Brewery Company

Citation:

"Letter, Colonel Albert H. Dickerson to Tuk ki Minn, President of Chosun Brewery Company", February 11, 1954, Wilson Center Digital Archive, B-013-135, Official Correspondences, President Rhee's Correspondences, Syngman Rhee Institute, Yonsei University. https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/122857

Summary:

Chosun Brewery Company's beer is authorized for sale to United Nations Forces.

Credits:

This document was made possible with support from Syngman Rhee Institute, Yonsei University

Original Language:

English

Contents:

Original Scan



HEADQUARTERS EIGHTH UNITED STATES ARMY BEVERAGE CONTROL OFFICE APO 301, U.S. Forces

11 February 1954

Mr. Tukki Minn Chosun Brewery Company, Ltd. 640 Yong Dung Po Seoul, Korea

Dear Sir:

Based on the results of recent inspections and laboratory examinations, your concern has been given medical approval for the sale of its product to United Nations Forces. You are hereby authorized by this headquarters to effect such sale of your beer to United Nations Forces:

The following provisions are stipulated in conjunction with actual distribution of your product to the United Nations Forces:

- l. Purchases and distribution shall be direct from the brewery by any Custodian authorized to purchase beers and other alcoholic beverages.
- 2. To identify properly the product of the Chosum Brewery distributed through authorized agencies, all beer sold to these agencies shall bear a distinctive name and label differing from that sold on the Korean market.

Subsequent periodic sanitary inspections of your facilities will be made as directed by the Surgeon General, this headquarters.

This authorization for sale to United Nations Forces may be withdrawn at any time sanitary conditions of your facilities or product shall be found unsatisfactory.

Sincerely,

/s/Albert H. Dickerson /t/ALBERT H. DICKERSON Colonel Infantry Beverage Control Officer

Encl. Wl